Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/23/2024

4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024

4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024

4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024

4/23/2024

4/23/2024
4/23/2024

4/23/2024

RMP24-000823
RMP24-000824

RMP24-000825

W/CCSO ALOFT

3900 MEADOW DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1990 CENTRAL RD

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
2306 LISACT

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4611 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2404 OAK
LN

1625 WINNETKA CIR
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
1400 GOLF RD

1430 GOLF RD

3820 ASHLEY CT

1430 GOLF RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:1673
ALGONQUIN RD

THACKER ST /S WOLF RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2223 ALGONQUIN RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
PREMISES CHECK

911 TEST CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

911 TEST CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:32:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/23/2024

4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024
4/23/2024

RMP24-000826

RMP24-000827

RMP24-000828

1669 ALGONQUIN RD
2903 GROUSE LN

110 ALDER CT

2212 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2303 CAMPBELL ST
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3103 FALCON CT W
RT53/ EUCLID AVE

2146 ADAMS ST

3106 OWL DR

4305 WEBER DR

5410 NEWPORT DR
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3906 EAGLE LN

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRESPASSING

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HIT AND RUN

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:32:13 AM



