



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2024		W/CCSO ALOFT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/23/2024		1990 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		2306 LISA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		4611 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		APPROX LOC:2404 OAK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024	RMP24-000823	1625 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024	RMP24-000824	1935 PLUM GROVE RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2024		1400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		1430 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		3820 ASHLEY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
4/23/2024		1430 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/23/2024		APPROX LOC:1673 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024	RMP24-000825	THACKER ST / S WOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2024		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		2223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2024		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		2903 GROUSE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/23/2024		110 ALDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/23/2024		2212 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/23/2024	RMP24-000826	2303 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/23/2024	RMP24-000827	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/23/2024		3103 FALCON CT W	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/23/2024		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
4/23/2024		2146 ADAMS ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024	RMP24-000828	3106 OWL DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/23/2024		5410 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2024		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2024		3906 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	